Note: Provisional calculations prepared by Campaign for Clean Air in London (30 June 2010 as at 12 noon)

Boroughs ranked by average concentration of PM2.5

City of London
Westminster

Camden

Kensington and Chelsea
Tower Hamlets
Islington

Waltham Forest
Southwark
Hammersmith and Fulham
Hackney

Lambeth

Wandsworth

Newham

Enfield

Ealing

Brent

Haringey

Lewisham

Hounslow

Greenwich

Merton

Redbridge

Barnet

Richmond upon Thames
Barking and Dagenham
Kingston upon Thames
Croydon

Sutton

Hillingdon

Bexley

Harrow

Bromley

Havering

Greater London (per CCAL)

Greater London (per Mayor)

Tot pop

9,155
214,750
207,198
169,015
231,664
195,114
226,706
276,838
178,656
223,357
291,783
289,091
261,691
291,256
317,721
277,863
235,055
269,020
229,905
236,450
198,068
252,553
328,752
184,519
172,357
154,205
341,021
185,180
253,432
218,945
218,956
302,464
230,479

7,673,219

7,673,217

PM2.5

17.590
16.561
16.188
16.169
16.024
15.921
15.920
15.804
15.794
15.702
15.696
15.564
15.423
15.410
15.405
15.402
15.321
15.300
15.258
15.244
15.192
15.114
15.112
15.048
15.036
15.015
14.953
14.940
14.898
14.842
14.819
14.725
14.621

6%

96
107

75
102
100
129
136

86

96
139
148
121
178
167
133

99
153
121
150
107
153
201

97
120

91
205
124
154
161
119
217
182

4,271

4,267

Boroughs ranked by total estimated premature deaths

Bromley

Croydon

Barnet

Havering

Enfield

Ealing

Bexley

Hillingdon

Lewisham

Redbridge

Greenwich
Wandsworth

Lambeth

Southwark

Brent

Waltham Forest

Sutton

Newham

Hounslow

Barking and Dagenham
Harrow

Camden

Merton

Tower Hamlets
Islington

Haringey

Richmond upon Thames
Westminster

Hackney

Kingston upon Thames
Hammersmith and Fulham
Kensington and Chelsea
City of London

Tot pop

302,464
341,021
328,752
230,479
291,256
317,721
218,945
253,432
269,020
252,553
236,450
289,091
291,783
276,838
277,863
226,706
185,180
261,691
229,905
172,357
218,956
207,198
198,068
231,664
195,114
235,055
184,519
214,750
223,357
154,205
178,656
169,015

9,155

7,673,219

7,673,217

PM2.5

14.725
14.953
15.112
14.621
15.410
15.405
14.842
14.898
15.300
15.114
15.244
15.564
15.696
15.804
15.402
15.920
14.940
15.423
15.258
15.036
14.819
16.188
15.192
16.024
15.921
15.321
15.048
16.561
15.702
15.015
15.794
16.169
17.590

6%

217
205
201
182
178
167
161
154
153
153
150
148
139
136
133
129
124
121
121
120
119
107
107
102
100

99

97

96

96

91

86

75

4,271

4,267



